

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 59 OF 2007

COMMODORE VIMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI RASTOGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.568 of 2006

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Ms. Ritu,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the Transfer Petition (Civil)..... D.No.28192/2007 be placed before appropriate Bench together with these matters immediately. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that if there are any defects in the said transfer petition, the sa

me

shall be removed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER