

ØITEM NO.1E
(For orders)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 59 OF 2007

COMMODORE VIMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI RASTOGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 568 of 2006

T.P.(C) NO. 783 of 2007

Date: 29/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for orders today.

For Petitioner(s)

IN TP(Crl.)59/07 & Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.
IN TP(C) 783/07

IN TP(C) 568/07 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
& for RR in
IN TP(Crl.) 59/07

For Respondent(s)

IN TP(Crl.) 59/07 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

IN TP(C) 568/06 Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced the Order of the Bench
comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

The application is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file)